

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 091434 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/2/2010 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 3/24/2010

Effective date:

Title: Resolution expressing the City of Milwaukee's support for federal legislation directing the use of funds

made available under the federal Troubled Assets Relief Program for the federal Housing Trust Fund.

Sponsors: ALD. MURPHY

Indexes: FEDERAL LEGISLATION, FORECLOSURES, HOUSING TRUST FUND

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/2/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/3/2010	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/3/2010	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/3/2010	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/11/2010	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
3/24/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	13:0
4/6/2010	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		